N12000008485

(Re	questor's Name)		
(Ad	dress)		
(Ad	dress)		
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)	
		MAIL	
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)	
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



09/04/12--01050--011 **78.75

12 SEP -4 PH 2: 44

- a 09/05/12

COVER LETTER

÷

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: _Miracle Baptize Holiness Church of God of The America Inc (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing D Certific & Cert
---	---

g Fee, fied Copy rtificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

. . . .

FROM: Elder Ivory E Jones

Name (Printed or typed)

3470 N.W 4th Court

Address

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33311

City, State & Zip

954-213-5201

1361 N.WDzertine Telephone number

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

The Articles of Incorporation of Miracle Baptize Holiness Church of God of The America Inc.

(A Florida Not- For- Profit Corporation)

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a Not-For-Profit corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, do hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I <u>NAME</u>

The name of the corporation shall be **Miracle Baptize Holiness Church of God of The America Inc**. (hereinafter called the ("Corporation").

ARTICLE II <u>PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND MAILING ADDRESS</u>

The principal office and mailing address of the corporation is 1361 N.W 29 Ave Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33311

ARTICLE III _PURPOSE

The specific purpose of this not-for-profit organization is for the charities, religious purposes in Section 501(c) 3 of the Internal Revenue Code 1986 and for the purpose of engaging in any lawful act or activity not for pecuniary profit for which not-for-profit corporation may be organized so for as is or may be permitted by law of the State of North Carolina and Section 501(c) 3 of the Internal Revenue Code 1986 as amended.

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the Corporation is 1361 N.W. 29 Ave Fort Lauderdale (Broward) Florida 33311. The initial registered agent shall be Elder Ivory Eugene Jones

ARTICLE V BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The affairs of this corporation shall be managed by a Board of Directors consisting of no less than (3) directors. The number of the directors may be increased or decreased from time to time, in accordance with the laws of the corporation, but shall never be less than (3). The manner of election of directors shall be regulated by the laws.

Elder Ivory E. Jones - CEO/Founder 3470 N.W 4th Court Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33311

Basenaye Maggitt- Ass Secretary 1648 N.W 13th Street Fort Lauderdale Florida 33311 Jacklin Mc Gallac Secretary-4400 N.W 10TH Place L-110 Plantation Florida 33313

Mine Lee Line -CFO 2721 N.W 20TH Street Fort Lauderdale Florida 33311

The Articles of Incorporation of Miracle Baptize Holiness Church of God of The America Inc.

(A Florida Not-For-Profit Corporation)

ARTICLES VI INCORPORATION

The name and address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation Ivory E. Jones 3470 N.W 4th Court Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33311

Having been named as registered agent service of process for the above state corporation at the place in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent to act in this capacity:

Signature / Registered Agent Sloler Juny Bug in fores	Date	8/30/12
Signature /Incorporator Elder Juan bugene fores	Date	8/30/12
ARTICLE VII		
DISSOLUTION		

Upon the dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed of at a Court of competent jurisdiction of the county in which the principle office of the organization is then located exclusively for each purpose or to such organization or organization as said court shall determine which are organized and operated exclusively for such purpose.

ARTICLE VIII LIMITATION

No part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributed to the Director, Officers, Members or other private person, except that the Corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payment and distribution in furtherance of any of its purpose. No substantial part of the activities of the Corporation shall be the carting on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation(except as otherwise provided in subsection (h) of Section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code 1986, as amended (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170 (c) 2 of the internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law)

In witness whereof, the undersigned Incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation on this _____ day of August, 2012

Elder Ivory Eugene Jones